

| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

| | Transferred Britain No. (1997) | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|
| Specialist Company Name: | Beyond Heritage (Pty) Ltd | | | | |
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 4 EME | Percent | | 0% |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procure | | |
| | | | recognit | tion | |
| Specialist name: | Jaco van der Walt | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | MA Archaeology | | | | |
| Professional | ASPAPA #159 | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: Physical address: | APHP #114 37 Olienhout street Modimolle | 0510 | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | | |
| Postal address: | Private Bag X1049 Suite 34 N | The second of the second | | | |
| Postal code: | 0510 | - unitone | Cell: | 082 373 | 8491 |
| Telephone: | 082 373 8491 | | Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | Jaco@heritageconsultants.co | .za | | | |
| I act as the independent | specialist in this application; lating to the application in an ob | | are that - | this regulte i | n views and findings |
| that are not favourable to | the applicant; | | | | |
| I declare that there a | are no circumstances that may o | comprom | ise my objectivi | ty in perforr | ming such work; |
| I have expertise in c | onducting the specialist report r | elevant t | o this applicatio | n, including | knowledge of the Act, |
| | delines that have relevance to the | | | | |
| | , Regulations and all other appl | | | | |
| A 170 | ngage in, conflicting interests in | | | ctivitv: | |
| | o the applicant and the compete | | | | in my possession that |
| reasonably has or may he the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnish | nave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any rep etent authority; and by me in this form are true a | - any de ort, plan and corre | cision to be take or document to ct; and | en with resp be prepare | ect to the application by d by myself for |
| | laration is an offence in terms of | t regulati | on 48 and is pu | nishable in | terms of section 24F of |
| the Act. | | | | | |
| dent. | | | | | |
| Signature of the Specialist | | | | | |
| Beyond Heritage | | | | | |
| Name of Company: | | | | | |
| 25 Jan 2022 | | | | | |

SUSARÁH ELIZABETH POTGRETER
COMMISSIONER OF OATH/KOMMISSARIS VAN EDE
RYLSTENE PLY INI
8 NELSON MANDELA DRIVE MODIMIQULE 05 NJ
SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE
OF PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTRATIS (SAIPA)
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA/
REPUBLICK VAN SUND-AFRIKA



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: Percentage B-BBEE Contribution level (indicate 1 Procurement to 8 or non-compliant) recognition Chris van Rooyen Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications: **BALLB** I work under the supervision and in association with Albert Froneman (MSc Conservation Professional Biology) (SACNASP Zoological Science Registration number 400177/09) as stipulated by affiliation/registration: the Natural Scientific Professions Act 27 of 2003 6 Pladda Drive, Plettenberg Bay Physical address: PO Box 2676, Fourways, 2122 Postal address: 0824549570 Cell: Postal code: 2055 0824549570 Fax: Telephone: Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com E-mail:

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Name of Company: Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

30 January 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company

30 January 2022

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

90 D. CI

Date

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

PLETTENBERG BAY

2022 -01- 30

PLETTENBERGBAAL

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS



| File Defense N | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

| Specialist Company Name: | EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Percent Procure recognit | ment | 100 |
| Specialist name: | Dr Brian Colloty | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | PhD | | | | |
| Professional | SACNASP Pr Sci Nat 400268 | 07 Ecol | ogical | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | | |
| Physical address: | 1 Rossini Rd Pari Park Gqerb | erha | | EU STATE | |
| Postal address: Postal code: | As Above 6070 | | | | |
| Telephone: | - | | Cell: | 083498329 | 9 |
| E-mail: | brianc@envirosci.co.za | | Fax: | | |
| | | and the second | | | |
| DECLARATION BY I,Brian Colloty | 5 To 14 State (1 to 1 t | ro that | | | |
| ijBridir Golloty | , decia | re that – | -3 | | |
| I will perform the work related that are not favourable to the second sec | | | | | |
| I declare that there are | e no circumstances that may co | mpromis | se my objectivity | in performing | such work: |
| I have expertise in cor | nducting the specialist report rel | evant to | this application | including kno | vuladas aftha Aat |
| Regulations and any guide | elines that have relevance to the | nronoe | od activity: | including kno | wiedge of the Act, |
| | | | | | |
| have no and will not and | Regulations and all other applica | abie iegi | siation; | | |
| I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; | | | | | |
| the competent authority; and submission to the competer | | any deci: i, plan oi | sion to be taken r document to be | with respect t | to the application by |
| all the particulars furnished | I by me in this form are true and | correct | ; and | | |
| Trealise that a false declarate the Act. | ation is an offence in terms of re | gulation | 48 and is punis | hable in terms | s of section 24F of |
| Signature of the Specialist | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd | | | | | |
| Name of Company: | | | _ | | |
| manio di dollipaliy. | | | | | |
| 20 January 2022 | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I,Brian Colloty | , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted o |
|---|--|
| to be submitted for the purposes of this ap | plication is true and correct. |
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd | |
| Name of Company | |
| 20 January 2022 | |
| Date | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | |
| 24 JANUARY 2022 Date | |
| Date [/] | |

SIYABONGA JOKO

Commissioner of Oaths
First Floor Harbourview Building
Oakworth Road, Humerail
Port Elizabeth, 6001
Practising Attorney RSA



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Alla.

| Specialist Company Name: | ISHECONO | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | | Percentage | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Procurement | |
| | | -1 | recognition | |
| Specialist name: | DEBRA CATHERINE | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | MSC CHEMICAL BY | MINKERI | NG | |
| Professional | ECSA | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | A | 2 11 11 |
| Physical address: | BUILDING HL, PINELTI | NOS OFFICE | HARK, MAXWEU | DR, MCODERFORTER |
| Postal address: | 10 Box 320 NC | DOURFORT | EIN | |
| Postal code: | 1645 | Cell: | 0826 | 28 8844 |
| Telephone: | 011 201 4783 | Fax: | 086 5 | 49 0878 |
| E-mail: | mitchelld @ ishecc | 200,00 | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, DEBRA CATHERINE MICCHELL declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| A 416 | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Signature of the Specialist | |

Name of Company:

24 JANUARY ZOZZ

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, DEBRA CATHERINE MITCHELL swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be |
|---|
| submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. |
| |
| Signature of the Specialist |
| |
| ISHECONCU |
| Name of Company |
| 25 JANUARY 2022 |
| Date Mary (1) |
| A Tempory work |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths |
| 2021-01-25 |
| Date |

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE

2022 -01- 2 5

EDENVALE

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



| | (For official use only) | | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| File Reference Number: | | | | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ | | | |
| Date Received: | | | | |
| | · | | | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company | Johann Lanz – Soil Scientist | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|----------|-------------|--------------------|
| Name: | | | | | |
| B-BBEE | Contribution level 4 Percentage 100% | | | | |
| | (indicate 1 to 8 or non- | | Procure | ment | |
| | compliant) | | recognit | ion | |
| Specialist name: | Johann Lanz | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | M.Sc. (Environmental Geochemistry) | | | | |
| Professional | Registered Professional Natural Scientist (Pr.Sci.Nat.) Reg. no. 400268/12 | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | Member of the Soil Science Society of South Africa | | | | |
| Physical address: | 1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg, Cape Town, 7800 | | | | |
| Postal address: | 1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg, Cape Town, 7800 | | | | |
| Postal code: | 7800 Cell: 082 927 9018 | | | | |
| Telephone: | 082 927 9018 | | Fax: | Who still u | ses a fax? I don't |
| E-mail: | iohann@iohannlanz.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Johann Lanz, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may Signature of the Specialist compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report Johann Lanz Soil Scientist (sole proprietor) relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the

Signature of the Specialist

Johann Lanz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor)

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Johann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Name of Company

7/013 M8H100

2022-01-25

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER WYNBERG 2022 -01- 26 STASIEBEVELVOEDER

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | SiVEST SA (Pty) Ltd | | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----|----------------------|------------|-----|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 2 | Percenta | ge | 110 |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procuren recognition | | |
| Specialist name: | Kerry Schwartz | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | BA | | | | |
| Professional | SAGC (GISc Technician) | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | | |
| Physical address: | 12 Autumn St, Rivonia | | | | |
| Postal address: | PO Box 2921, Rivonia | | | | |
| Postal code: | 2128 | Ce | ll: | 082 469 58 | 50 |
| Telephone: | 011 798 0632 | Fax | X : | 011 798 06 | 32 |
| E-mail: | kerrys@sivest.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Kerry Schwartz, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| Signature of the Specialist | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| SiVEST SA (Pty) Ltd | |
| Name of Company: | |
| | |
| 25 November 2021 | |

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Kerry Schwartz, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

K5chwart

Signature of the Specialist

SiVEST SA (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company

25 November 2021

Date

Hlengiwe Innocentia Ntuli COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

Signature: O

PPP Administrator RO-02/11/2020 ZA-GT-10/11/2020

JS NOVEMBER 2021

Date 25 (11 ZOZI Place CVO Business Address: 12 Autumn Street, Rivonia 2128



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | SLR Consulting (South Africa) | (Pty) Ltd | | | |
|----------------------------|--|-----------|-----------|------------|----|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 4 | Percenta | ige | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procurer | nent | |
| | | | recogniti | on | |
| Specialist name: | Muhammad Osman | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | BSc Honours Engineering and Environmental Geology | | | | |
| Professional | Pr. Sci. Nat – Registered as Professional Natural Scientist with SACNASP | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | • | | | | |
| Physical address: | 57 Hilton Avenue, Hilton | | | | |
| Postal address: | Same as above | | | | |
| Postal code: | 3245 | | Cell: | 071 895 96 | 35 |
| Telephone: | | | Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | mosman@slrconsulting.com | | | | |

| ^ | DECLARATION | DV/ TILE | ADEAL IAT |
|----|-------------|----------|------------|
| ٠, | | RVIHE | CDETANTICE |
| | | | |

| ı | Muhammad Osman | , declare that – |
|----|------------------------|-------------------|
| ١, | ,Wullallillau Osiliali | , ueciale iliai – |

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| | J |
|-------------|------------------|
| Signature o | f the Specialist |

SLR Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

21/01/2022

I, _________, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. Signature of the Specialist Name of Company Date Date

3.

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------|--|--|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 4 | Percer | ntage | 100% | | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procur | ement | | | |
| _ | | | recogn | iition | | | |
| Specialist name: | Tony Barbour | Tony Barbour | | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | BSc, BEcon (Honours), MSc (Environmental Science) | | | | | | |
| Professional | IAIA | | | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | | | | |
| Physical address: | 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Ca | 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town | | | | | |
| Postal address: | | 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town | | | | | |
| Postal code: | 7708 Cell: 082 600 8266 | | | | | | |
| Telephone: | 021-7971361 | | Fax: | 021-79713 | 361 | | |
| E-mail: | tbarbour@telkomsa.net / tony@tonybarbour.co.za | | | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Tony Barbour, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| | 1 | M | -1 | nove | د | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------|------|---|--|
| | 17 | | A | | | |
| Signa | ture o | f the Sp | pecial | ist | | |

Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting

Name of Company:

21 / 01 / 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

SIGNATURE
Commissioner of Oaths - Kerry Buss
Designation: Chartered Accountant (SA): 09114992

Date: 21/01/22 301A The Foundry, 74 Prestwich Street, Green Point



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

| Specialist Company Name: | WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | | | |
|----------------------------|--|----------|-----------------------|--------------|
| B-BBEE | , | 1 | Percenta | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procurer recogniti | |
| Specialist name: | Adam Sanderson | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | BSc (Hons) Environmental Scientific Scientif | ence | | |
| Professional | SACNAPS, Certificated Natural Scientist Level A (Reg. No. 200039/13) | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | IWMSA Membership No. 20115056 | | | |
| | NICOLA Member | | | |
| Physical address: | 1st Floor, Pharos House, 70 Buckingham Terrace, Westville, 3629 | | | |
| Postal address: | 1st Floor, Pharos House, 70 Bu | ckingham | Terrace, Wes | tville |
| Postal code: | 3629 | C | eli: | 083 452 6190 |
| Telephone: | 031 240 8826 | F. | ax: | 031 240 8861 |
| E-mail: | Adam.Sanderson@wsp.com | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Adam Sanderson, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- i declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of

Signature of the Specialist

WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

28/01/2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, Adam Sanderson, swear under oath / affirm that all the informathis application is true and correct. | tion submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of |
|--|---|
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | |
| 28/01/2022 | |
| Date / A | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths 28 01 2022 | |
| Date | |

I certify that this doc ment is a true representation (copy) of the original which was inded to me for authentication.

I further certify this from my observation an amendment or change was not independent of the original document.

Date 2007/08/29

CO IS ION OATHS REF: 9/1/8/2 Pretoria
Margaretha Johna Kotze 2007/08/29
Facilities Market er
Building 1, gwa Office Park, Waterfall City, Midrand



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | | | | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|----------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 1 | Percenta | ge | 135% |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procuren | nent | |
| | | | recognition | on | |
| Specialist name: | Kirsten Collett | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | MSc Atmospheric Sciences | | | | |
| Professional | Pr. Sci. Nat. | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | F1. Sci. Nat. | | | | |
| Physical address: | Building C, Knightsbridge, 33 S | loane Street, | Bryanston, | , 2191, South | n Africa |
| Postal address: | As above | | | | |
| Postal code: | 2191 | Cell: | | +27 83 645 | 1317 |
| Telephone: | +27 11 361 1372 | Fax: | | +27 86 556 | 6 7189 |
| E-mail: | Kirsten.collett@wsp.com | | | | |

| L . | DEGL | AKAIIUN | DI 100 | SPECIALIST |
|------------|------|---------|--------|------------|

| I,Kirsten Collett | , declare that - |
|-------------------|------------------|
|-------------------|------------------|

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| KGllelf | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Signature of the Specialist | | |
| WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | | |
| Name of Company: | | |

2022-01-20

3.

Date

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Camden Renewable Energy Complex, which consists of eight subprojects as follows:

- Camden I Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden I Wind Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden Grid Connection and Collector substation (up to 400kV);
- Camden I Solar (up to 100MW)
- Camden I Solar Grid Connection (up to 132kV);
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility (up to 210MW)
- Camden II Wind Energy Facility up to 132kV Grid Connection; and
- Camden Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Facility, including grid connection infrastructure

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | WSP Group Africa (Pty) LTd | | SHEW TENERS | |
|----------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|--|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 1 | Percentage | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procurement | |
| | | | recognition | |
| Specialist name: | Christo Bredenhann | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | B. Eng (Honours) Transportation Engineer | | | |
| Professional | Pr Eng, Engineering Council of South Africa | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | |
| Physical address: | 22A Glasgow Road, Westdene, Johannesburg | | | |
| Postal address: | 22A Glasgow Road, Westdene | , Johannesbu | | |
| Postal code: | 2092 | Cell: | 083 781 3695 | |
| Telephone: | 011 300 6183 | Fax: | 011 361 1301 | |
| E-mail: | Christo.bredenhann@wsp.com | SCHOOL STANI | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, CHRISTO BREDENHANN, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| C | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | |
| Name of Company: | |
| 24 January 2022 | |
| Date | |

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, CHRISTO BREDENHANN, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company

24 January 2022

Date

80-

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

24.01.2022

Date

M BPP™

CHARLENE BOND Commissioner of Oaths

HR Professional (HRP)
Member number: 43302096
Medupi Power Station
Steenbokpan Road
Lephalale

